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Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 16 January 2026 at 13:46
To: "Bunn Sean (RC9) Luton & Dunstable Hospital FT" <Sean.Bunn@ldh.nhs.uk>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Good afternoon Sean,

We have received your VM-2500-S s/n A1711160013 for calibration.

We would he happy to send this off site for the check, but need to inform you that this check costs £207.50
plus £12 carriage (back to you), plus VAT.  When these units are calibrated, faults can show and if that
is the case, the cost of any repair would be extra.  In this instance that is why we have not prepared an
official quotation due to the end cost not being known.

Are you happy for us to send the device off for calibration please?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

Sean Bunn <Sean.Bunn@bedsft.nhs.uk> 16 January 2026 at 14:49
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: CEWorkshop <CEWorkshop@ldh.nhs.uk>
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Hi Kate,

 

Thank you for letting me know, please proceed with sending this off site to check, we are happy to go
ahead with any repair costs.

 

Kind Regards

 

Sean Bunn

Clinical Engineering

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundations Trust

Lewsey Road, Luton, LU4 0DZ

Tel: 01582 718 369

Visit: www.bedfordshirehospitals.nhs.uk

 

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 16 January 2026 13:47
To: Sean Bunn <Sean.Bunn@ldh.nhs.uk>
Subject: SRS69334, your VM-2500-S s/n A1711160013

 

  This message originated outside of BEDSFT Emails. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]
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